

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO. 5 IN TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 377 OF 2004

AMITA KUMARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANOJ KUMAR

Respondent(s)

(for withdrawal)

Date: 12/05/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A. is allowed. The transfer petition is dismissed as withdrawn with liberty to the parties to have the settlement recorded by the trial court.

The interim order dated 7.5.2004 stands vacated.

(D.P. WALIA)
COURT MASTER

(RADHA R. BHATIA)
COURT MASTER

(Signed Order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

I.A. NO. 5/2005

IN

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 377 OF 2004

Amita Kumari

... Petitioner

vs.

Manoj Kumar

... Respondent

O R D E R

In I.A. No. 5/2005, it is stated that the parties have

settled their differences amicably and they will be filing an appropriate petition before the trial court for recording their mutual settlement. Stating so, the petitioner prays for withdrawal of the present petition. The I.A. is allowed. The transfer petition is dismissed as withdrawn with liberty to the parties to have the settlement recorded by the trial court.

The interim order dated 7.5.2004 stands vacated.

.....CJI

(R.C. LAHOTI)

.....J

(D.M. DHARMADHIKARI)

.....J

(G.P. MATHUR)

New Delhi;

May 12, 2005.